RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Durlav Sarkar Registrar



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

P.O. RAIGANJ DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL PIN - 733134 INDIA Tel. No. : 03523 - 244039 Fax No. : 03523 - 242580

Ref. No. R-348/2024

Date 19/11/2024

NOTICE

This is to notify that a meeting for Institutional Biosafety Committee (IBSC), Raiganj University will be held at **2.30 pm** on **03/12/2024** at the conference Hall of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University on various agenda. Faculties who may require IBSC clearance for their research project should apply within **29/11/2024** to Dr. Hironmoy Sarkar, member secretary IBSC, Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology. Regarding the format of application and other clarification please contact to Dr. Hironmoy Sarkar.

Som 12/11/20 Registrar

Chairman IBSC, Raiganj University

DR. DURLAV SARKAN Registrar Raiganj University Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, Pin-733134

Copy To:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice chancellor, Raiganj University
- 2. Dr. Hironmoy Sarkar, member secretary IBSC
- 3. System and Support officer for uploading to University website
- 4. All other concerned.
- 5. Guard File